© 00 N O 0o A W DN P

W W W W W W W N N N N N DN DN DNMNDNMNMDNPFP P P P P P PP P PP
o 0o~ WM P O O 0 N O OO WO DN P O O 0N O o M W N P O

Stricken language would be deleted from and under lined language would be added to present law.

State of Arkansas . Cdl Item 1
82nd General Assembly A Bill Act 1 of 2000
Firgt Extraordinary Session, 2000 SENATEBILL 1

By: Senate Efficiency

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FOR PERSONAL SERVICES
AND OPERATING EXPENSES FOR THE ARKANSAS SENATE WHICH
SHALL BE SUPPLEMENTAL AND IN ADDITION TO THOSE FUNDS
APPROPRIATED BY ACT 1 OF 1999 AND ACT 234 OF 1999; AND
FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS SENATE
SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION.

BE 1T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. APPROPRIATION. There is hereby appropriated, to the Arkansas
Senate, to be payable from the Constitutional Officers Fund, for personal
services and operating expenses of the Arkansas Senate which shall be
supplemental and in addition to those funds appropriated in Section 1 of Act 1
of 1999 and in Section 6 of Act 234 of 1999, for the remainder of the biennial
period ending June, 30 2001, the following:

(1) Personal Services and Operating Expenses, the sum of .......... $150,000.

SECTION 2. EMERGENCY CLAUSE. 1t is hereby found and determined by the

Eighty-second General Assembly, meeting in extraordinary session, that funds

provided by the General Assembly for the operations of the Arkansas Senate

are, due to the calling by the Governor of an extraordinary session,

insufficient for the Arkansas Senate to continue to provide essential

governmental services; that the provisions of this act will provide the

necessary monies for the Arkansas Senate to continue such services; and that a
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delay in the effective date of this Act could work irreparable harm upon the

proper administration and provision of essential governmental programs.

Therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Act being

necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and

safety shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its

passage and approval.

If the bill is neither approved nor vetoed by the Governor, it shall become

effective on the expiration of the period of time during which the Governor

may veto the bill. |1f the bill is vetoed by the Governor and the veto is

overridden, it shall become effective on the date the last house overrides the

veto.

APPROVED: 4/7/2000
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